
Table 9 
Demographics on Clinical Sites for Initial and Advanced Programs 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Name of District 

 
 
 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 
Native 

 
 
 
 

Asian or 
Pacific 

Islander 

 
 
 
 

Black, 
non-

Hispanic 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Hispanic 

 
 
 
 

White, non-
Hispanic 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Other 

  
Students 
receiving 

free/reduced 
price lunch 

(student socio-
economic 

status) 

New York 
State 

15,826    
0.5% 

201,763   
6.8% 

590,529   
20.0% 

593,597   
20.1% 

1,550,853   
52% 

2,899 827,531 
28% 

Akron Central 
School District 

211       
8.2% 

1 13       
0.5% 

9       
0.4% 

2,336      
91% 

 441 
26% 

Alden Central 
School District 

1 10       
0.5% 

18       
0.9% 

2        
0.1% 

1,987      
98% 

 389 
20% 

Amherst 
Central School 

District 

5         
0.2% 

128      
4.2% 

458      
15% 

63       
2.1% 

2,394      
79% 

 603 
20% 

Barker Central 
School District 

25       
2.3% 

9        
0.8% 

26       
2.4% 

51       
4.8% 

953        
90% 

 387 
36% 

Batavia City 
School District 

 6        
9.4% 

11       
17.2% 

3        
4.7% 

44         
69% 

 1,095 
43% 

Bornhava 
School 

       

Buffalo City 
School District 

623       
1.1% 

664      
1.4% 

28,347    
59.4% 

5,568     
11.7% 

12,485     
26% 

 28,265 
73% 

Cheektowaga 
Central School 

District 

23       
1.0% 

63       
2.6% 

533      
22.2% 

49       
2.0% 

1,728     
72% 

 870 
36% 

Cheektowaga-
Sloan School 

District 

11       
0.7% 

11       
0.7% 

26       
1.6%  

16       
1.0% 

1,540      
96% 

 771 
48% 

Clarence 
Central 
Schools 

20        
0.4% 

101      
2.0% 

56       
1.1% 

62       
1.2% 

4,876      
95% 

 202 
4% 

Cleveland Hill 
Union Free 

School District 

35        
2.6% 

14       
1.1% 

312      
23.6% 

38       
2.9% 

922        
70% 

 489 
30% 

Depew Union 
Free School 

District 

8         
0.3% 

34       
1.5% 

42       
1.8% 

16       
0.7% 

2,188      
96% 

 738 
32% 

Dunkirk City 
School Distict 

12        
0.6% 

10       
0.5% 

199      
9.5% 

754      
35.9% 

1,128     
54%     

 1,195 
58% 



East Aurora 
Union Free 

School District 

4         
0.2% 

7        
0.3% 

13       
0.6% 

17       
0.8% 

1,994     
98%  

 108 
5% 

Eden Central 
School District 

2         
0.1% 

9        
0.5% 

16       
0.9% 

13       
0.7% 

1,783      
98% 

 165 
9% 

Elba Central 
School District 

1        
0.2% 

3        
0.5% 

12       
2.2% 

59       
10.7% 

474        
86% 

 163 
28% 

Erie I Boces 7         
1.0% 

7        
1.0% 

69       
9.8% 

21       
3.0% 

601        
85% 

 0 
0% 

Erie II 
Chautauqua – 
Cattaraugus 

Boces 

15        
2.0% 

1        
0.1% 

17       
2.3% 

30       
4.0% 

466        
62% 

225    
30% 

0 
0% 

Stanley G. 
Falk Schools 

          
.5% 

         
.5% 

        
47% 

        
7% 

          
46% 

  

Frontier 
Central School 

District 

14       
0.3% 

41       
0.7% 

89       
1.6% 

96       
1.7% 

5,306      
96% 

 1,409 
25% 

Grand Island 
Central School 

District 

13       
0.4% 

50       
1.5% 

87       
2.7% 

47       
1.5% 

3,039      
94% 

 449 
14% 

Hamburg 
Central School 

District 

19       
0.5% 

35       
0.9% 

39       
0.9% 

32       
0.8% 

3,989      
97% 

 621 
15% 

Heritage 
Education 
Program 

       

Holland 
Central School 

District 

 6        
0.5% 

2        
0.2% 

 1,250      
99% 

 246 
20% 

Iroquois 
Central School 

District 

1 25       
0.8% 

23       
0.7% 

16       
0.5% 

3,250      
98% 

 265 
9% 

Jamestown 
City School 

District 

71      
1.4% 

20       
0.4% 

394      
7.7% 

505      
9.9% 

4,106      
81% 

 376 
22% 

Kenmore – 
Tonawanda 
Union Free 

School District 

40       
0.4% 

82       
0.9% 

374      
4.2% 

191      
2.1% 

8,231      
92% 

 2,542 
29% 

Lackawanna 
City School 

District 

8        
0.3% 

15       
0.5% 

596      
21.3% 

192      
6.9% 

1,986      
71% 

 1,394 
71% 



Evans – Brant 
Central School 

District     
(Lake Shore) 

245       
7.8% 

16       
0.5% 

49       
1.6% 

55       
1.8% 

2,763      
88% 

 1,128 
35% 

Lancaster 
Central School 

District 

22       
0.3% 

57       
0.9% 

84       
1.3% 

54       
0.9% 

6,080      
97% 

 932 
15% 

Lewiston – 
Porter Central 
School District 

12        
0.85% 

19       
0.8% 

36       
1.5% 

14       
0.6% 

2,308      
97% 

 280 
12% 

Lockport City 
School District 

51        
0.9% 

59       
1.0% 

717      
12.0% 

170      
2.9% 

4,955      
83% 

 2,051 
37% 

Cheektowaga – 
Maryvale 

School District 

6         
0.2% 

94       
2.4% 

214      
5.5% 

64       
1.7% 

3,489      
90% 

 571 
23% 

Newfane 
Central School 

District 

14        
0.7% 

8        
0.4% 

32       
1.5% 

29       
1.4% 

2,014      
96% 

 479 
23% 

New Hartford 
Central School 

District 

6         
0.2% 

140      
5.3% 

58       
2.2% 

32       
1.2% 

2,420      
91% 

 154 
6% 

Niagara Falls 
City School 

District 

290       
3.5% 

111      
1.3% 

3,090     
37.4% 

198      
2.4% 

4,574      
55% 

 4,755 
58% 

Niagara – 
Wheatfield 

Central School 
District 

380       
6.9% 

48       
0.9% 

175      
3.2% 

58       
1.1% 

4,836      
88% 

 1,086 
20% 

North Collins 
Central School 

District 

13        
1.8% 

  9        
1.3% 

16       
2.3% 

667        
95% 

 208 
30% 

North 
Tonawanda 
City School 

District 

94        
1.5% 

35       
0.6% 

79       
1.3% 

93       
1.5% 

5,977      
95% 

 1,286 
24% 

Orchard Park 
Central School 

District 

25        
0.5% 

37       
0.7% 

43       
0.8% 

42       
0.8% 

5,018      
97% 

 387 
8% 

Orleans – 
Niagara Boces 

 3        
2.0% 

19       
12.8% 

1        
0.7% 

126        
85% 

 0 
0% 

Panama 
Central School 

District 

1         
0.1% 

3        
0.4% 

4        
0.6% 

1        
0.1% 

709        
99% 

 141 
20% 

Pembroke 
Central School 

District 

2         
0.2% 

8        
0.6% 

19       
1.4% 

2        
0.2% 

1,282      
98% 

 354 
27% 



Yorkshire -
Pioneer 

Central School 
District 

24       
0.8% 

19       
0.7% 

14       
0.5% 

20       
0.7% 

2,806      
97% 

 1,150 
40% 

Royalton – 
Hartland 

Central School 
District 

4         
0.3% 

2        
0.1% 

30       
1.9% 

12       
0.8% 

1,544      
97% 

 308 
19% 

Silver Creek 
Central School 

District 

170       
13.6% 

2        
0.2% 

8        
0.6% 

33       
2.6% 

1,036      
83% 

 427 
34% 

Springville – 
Griffith 
Institute 

Central School 
District 

20        
0.9% 

15       
0.7% 

28       
1.2% 

8        
0.4% 

2,194      
97%       

 503 
22% 

Starpoint 
Central School 

District 

12        
0.3% 

13       
0.3% 

37       
0.9% 

17       
0.4% 

4,091      
98% 

 438 
11% 

Summit 
Educational 

Services 

       

Sweet Home 
Central School 

District 

1 180      
4.7% 

540      
14.1% 

63       
1.7% 

3,034      
79% 

 1,062 
28% 

Tonawanda 
City School 

District 

12        
0.5% 

18       
0.8% 

43       
1.9% 

29       
1.3% 

2,121      
95% 

 741 
33% 

West Seneca 
Central School 

District 

30        
0.4% 

60       
0.8% 

127      
1.7% 

116      
1.5% 

7,276      
96% 

 1,751 
23% 

Williamsville 
Central School 

District 

31        
0.3% 

897      
7.6% 

399      
3.4% 

147      
1.2% 

10,384     
88% 

 746 
7% 

 
 
New York Public Schools – Public School Review 
 http://www.publicschoolreview.com/public_schools/stateid/NY 
 
Buffalo State College – Student Teaching Placement Directory 
 http://www.buffalostate.edu/teachercertification/documents/StudentTeachPlaceDi
rectory20062007.pdf  

http://www.publicschoolreview.com/public_schools/stateid/NY
http://www.buffalostate.edu/teachercertification/documents/StudentTeachPlaceDirectory20062007.pdf
http://www.buffalostate.edu/teachercertification/documents/StudentTeachPlaceDirectory20062007.pdf

