Table 9
Demographics on Clinical Sites for Initial and Advanced Programs

	I			T	1		
Name of District	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian or Pacific Islander	Black, non- Hispanic	Hispanic	White, non- Hispanic	Other	Students receiving free/reduced price lunch (student socio- economic status)
New York	15,826	201,763	590,529	593,597	1,550,853	2,899	827,531
State	0.5%	6.8%	20.0%	20.1%	52%	2,0))	28%
Akron Central	211	1	13	9	2,336		441
School District	8.2%	1	0.5%	0.4%	91%		26%
Alden Central	1	10	18	2	1,987		389
School District	1	0.5%	0.9%	0.1%	98%		20%
Amherst	5	128	458	63	2,394		603
Central School	0.2%	4.2%	15%	2.1%	79%		20%
District	0.2,0			_,_,,			_3,,
Barker Central	25	9	26	51	953		387
School District	2.3%	0.8%	2.4%	4.8%	90%		36%
Batavia City		6	11	3	44		1,095
School District		9.4%	17.2%	4.7%	69%		43%
Bornhava							
School							
Buffalo City	623	664	28,347	5,568	12,485		28,265
School District	1.1%	1.4%	59.4%	11.7%	26%		73%
Cheektowaga	23	63	533	49	1,728		870
Central School	1.0%	2.6%	22.2%	2.0%	72%		36%
District							
Cheektowaga-	11	11	26	16	1,540		771
Sloan School	0.7%	0.7%	1.6%	1.0%	96%		48%
District							
Clarence	20	101	56	62	4,876		202
Central	0.4%	2.0%	1.1%	1.2%	95%		4%
Schools	2-	4.	24.5	2.2	0.5.5		10.5
Cleveland Hill	35	14	312	38	922		489
Union Free	2.6%	1.1%	23.6%	2.9%	70%		30%
School District	0	2.4	40	1.0	0.100		720
Depew Union	8	34	42	16	2,188		738
Free School	0.3%	1.5%	1.8%	0.7%	96%		32%
District	12	10	100	751	1 120		1 105
Dunkirk City	12	10	199	754 35.0%	1,128		1,195 58%
School Distict	0.6%	0.5%	9.5%	35.9%	54%	1	58%

			ı		T		
East Aurora	4	7	13	17	1,994		108
Union Free	0.2%	0.3%	0.6%	0.8%	98%		5%
School District							
Eden Central	2	9	16	13	1,783		165
School District	0.1%	0.5%	0.9%	0.7%	98%		9%
Elba Central	1	3	12	59	474		163
School District	0.2%	0.5%	2.2%	10.7%	86%		28%
Erie I Boces	7	7	69	21	601		0
	1.0%	1.0%	9.8%	3.0%	85%		0%
Erie II	15	1	17	30	466	225	0
Chautauqua –	2.0%	0.1%	2.3%	4.0%	62%	30%	0%
Cattaraugus							
Boces							
Stanley G.							
Falk Schools	.5%	.5%	47%	7%	46%		
Frontier	14	41	89	96	5,306		1,409
Central School	0.3%	0.7%	1.6%	1.7%	96%		25%
District							
Grand Island	13	50	87	47	3,039		449
Central School	0.4%	1.5%	2.7%	1.5%	94%		14%
District							
Hamburg	19	35	39	32	3,989		621
Central School	0.5%	0.9%	0.9%	0.8%	97%		15%
District							
Heritage							
Education							
Program							
Holland		6	2		1,250		246
Central School		0.5%	0.2%		99%		20%
District							
Iroquois	1	25	23	16	3,250		265
Central School		0.8%	0.7%	0.5%	98%		9%
District							
Jamestown	71	20	394	505	4,106	1	376
City School	1.4%	0.4%	7.7%	9.9%	81%		22%
District			, .				
Kenmore –	40	82	374	191	8,231	† †	2,542
Tonawanda	0.4%	0.9%	4.2%	2.1%	92%		29%
Union Free	2	0.570		,			
School District							
Lackawanna	8	15	596	192	1,986		1,394
City School	0.3%	0.5%	21.3%	6.9%	71%		71%
District	0.570	0.570		0.770	, 1,0		, 2 / 0
District				l			

Evans – Brant	245	16	49	55	2,763	1,128
Central School	7.8%	0.5%	1.6%	1.8%	88%	35%
District						
(Lake Shore)						
Lancaster	22	57	84	54	6,080	932
Central School	0.3%	0.9%	1.3%	0.9%	97%	15%
District						
Lewiston –	12	19	36	14	2,308	280
Porter Central	0.85%	0.8%	1.5%	0.6%	97%	12%
School District						
Lockport City	51	59	717	170	4,955	2,051
School District	0.9%	1.0%	12.0%	2.9%	83%	37%
Cheektowaga –	6	94	214	64	3,489	571
Maryvale	0.2%	2.4%	5.5%	1.7%	90%	23%
School District						
Newfane	14	8	32	29	2,014	479
Central School	0.7%	0.4%	1.5%	1.4%	96%	23%
District						
New Hartford	6	140	58	32	2,420	154
Central School	0.2%	5.3%	2.2%	1.2%	91%	6%
District						
Niagara Falls	290	111	3,090	198	4,574	4,755
City School	3.5%	1.3%	37.4%	2.4%	55%	58%
District						
Niagara –	380	48	175	58	4,836	1,086
Wheatfield	6.9%	0.9%	3.2%	1.1%	88%	20%
Central School						
District						
North Collins	13		9	16	667	208
Central School	1.8%		1.3%	2.3%	95%	30%
District						
North	94	35	79	93	5,977	1,286
Tonawanda	1.5%	0.6%	1.3%	1.5%	95%	24%
City School						
District						
Orchard Park	25	37	43	42	5,018	387
Central School	0.5%	0.7%	0.8%	0.8%	97%	8%
District		_				_
Orleans –		3	19	1	126	0
Niagara Boces		2.0%	12.8%	0.7%	85%	0%
Panama	1	3	4	1	709	141
Central School	0.1%	0.4%	0.6%	0.1%	99%	20%
District	_	_		_		
Pembroke	2	8	19	2	1,282	354
Central School	0.2%	0.6%	1.4%	0.2%	98%	27%
District						

Yorkshire -	24	19	14	20	2,806	1,150
Pioneer	0.8%	0.7%	0.5%	0.7%	97%	40%
Central School						
District						
Royalton –	4	2	30	12	1,544	308
Hartland	0.3%	0.1%	1.9%	0.8%	97%	19%
Central School						
District						
Silver Creek	170	2	8	33	1,036	427
Central School	13.6%	0.2%	0.6%	2.6%	83%	34%
District						
Springville –	20	15	28	8	2,194	503
Griffith	0.9%	0.7%	1.2%	0.4%	97%	22%
Institute						
Central School						
District						
Starpoint	12	13	37	17	4,091	438
Central School	0.3%	0.3%	0.9%	0.4%	98%	11%
District						
Summit						
Educational						
Services						
Sweet Home	1	180	540	63	3,034	1,062
Central School		4.7%	14.1%	1.7%	79%	28%
District						
Tonawanda	12	18	43	29	2,121	741
City School	0.5%	0.8%	1.9%	1.3%	95%	33%
District						
West Seneca	30	60	127	116	7,276	1,751
Central School	0.4%	0.8%	1.7%	1.5%	96%	23%
District						
Williamsville	31	897	399	147	10,384	746
Central School	0.3%	7.6%	3.4%	1.2%	88%	7%
District						

New York Public Schools – Public School Review http://www.publicschoolreview.com/public\_schools/stateid/NY

 ${\color{blue} Buffalo\ State\ College-Student\ Teaching\ Placement\ Directory} \\ {\color{blue} \underline{http://www.buffalostate.edu/teachercertification/documents/StudentTeachPlaceDi} \\ {\color{blue} \underline{rectory20062007.pdf}}$